INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

- 5. RATES (continued)
 - 5.3 <u>Inbound (800/888/877) Toll Free Service</u>
 - 5.3.1 Domestic Inbound (800/888/877) Toll Free Service, using a Common Business Line (CBL) termination, is provided subject to the terms of this tariff.
 - A. Toll Free Service rates and charges are in addition to all other rates and charges paid by a Customer for all other Services of the local exchange carrier providing local service.
 - B. Discounts, if applicable, apply only to the actual qualified usage portion of the bill. When the application of the discount results in a fractional charge, the amount will be rounded to the nearest cent.
 - C. A non-recurring set up fee of \$5.00 per 800/888/877 number will apply.
 - D. A monthly recurring charge of \$2.00 per 800/888/877 number will apply.
 - E. Rate per Minute:

Peak Period: \$0.09 per minute (R)
Off-Peak Period: \$0.09 per minute

F. Any services originating from a payphone will have a payphone surcharge of \$0.35 per completed call.

Date Issued: September 27, 2018 Effective Date: November 1, 2018

INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

- 5. RATES (continued)
 - 5.3 <u>Inbound (800/888/877) Toll Free Service</u> (continued)
 - 5.3.2 Personal 800 Domestic Inbound (800/888/877) Toll Free Service, using a residential line termination, is provided subject to the terms of this tariff.
 - A. Personal 800 Toll Free Service rates and charges are in addition to all other rates and charges paid by a Customer for all other Services of the local exchange carrier providing local service.
 - B. Discounts, if applicable, apply only to the actual qualified usage portion of the bill. When the application of the discount results in a fractional charge, the amount will be rounded to the nearest cent.
 - C. A monthly recurring charge of \$2.00 per 800/888/877 number will apply.
 - D. Rate per Minute:

Peak Period: \$0.09 (R)
Off-Peak Period: \$0.09

E. Any services originating from a payphone will have a payphone surcharge of \$0.35 per completed call.

Date Issued: September 27, 2018 Effective Date: November 1, 2018